

ANNOUNCEMENT

2023 Skate Canada Newfoundland and Labrador
ELIZABETH SWAN MEMORIAL VIRTUAL SYNCHRONIZED SKATING COMPETITION

DATE: Livestream Officiating February 4 or 5, 2023

LOCATION: VIRTUAL

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Christine Morgan, SCNL Events Director (morgan.christine@yahoo.ca)
Susan Thistle, SCNL Synchronized Skating Coordinator (synchro.nl@hotmail.com)
Jennifer Osmond, SCNL Section Office: (scnljennifer@sportnl.ca)

ENTRY FEES:

ONE PROGRAM (All Categories): \$150 per team

REFUND POLICY:

Registration fees will be refunded only if the Event is not held or if the entry is withdrawn before the registration deadline, **Friday**, **December 9**, **2022**. There will be a \$25.00 administration fee applied to all refunds. After the closing date of entries, there will be no refunds given, for any reason.

ONLINE REGISTRATION:

Registration Opens: Monday, November 28, 2022, at Noon Registration Closes: Friday, December 9, 2022, at 11:59PM

Late entries will NOT be accepted

Registration will be available on the SCNL registration website: https://skatenf.uplifterinc.com. Methods of payment include: VISA, VISA Debit, Discover, and MasterCard. PrePaid VISA/MasterCard gift cards are also accepted.



See Appendix A for detailed registration instructions. Registration will only be accepted from teams registered with Skate Canada for the current season. Clubs/Team Managers are responsible to ensure **ALL skaters and teams** are registered with Skate Canada before completing online registration.

Only those skaters whose names appear on the team summary form as team members or alternates will be permitted to skate. No substitutions or additions will be allowed. The number of allowable alternates on each team is four.

Team summary forms must be submitted, using the link below, by the deadline for online registration, **Friday**, **December 9**, **2022**.

https://skatecanada.wufoo.com/forms/rsii4lf16ob87i/

EVENTS TO BE HELD:

- STAR 4
- Juvenile (STAR 6)
- PreNovice (STAR 8)
- Intermediate (Gold)
- Open
- Novice
- Adult I
- Adult II
- Adult III

VIRTUAL EVENT INFORMATION:

The 2023 Elizabeth Swam Memorial Synchronized Skating Competition will be a Virtual Event.

- All teams will record one skate, on ice which they have procured. Clubs must provide two possible dates for recording, using the link below, by the deadline for online registration, **Friday**, **December 9, 2022.**
 - https://skatecanada.wufoo.com/forms/rr48eb31kvqfbz/
- Skate Canada NL will have one official/representative and one videographer on-site at each filming location.
- Filming dates must be between January 14-28, 2023.
- Timeslots for filming will be confirmed by SCNL, by Thursday, December 15, 2022.
- Clubs are encouraged to make the recording day simulate a competition and invite spectators etc. Photos can be sent to skating@sportnl.ca for posting on SCNL social media.

LIVESTREAM INFORMATION:

This Event will be live streamed on Daily Motion on February 4 or 5, 2023. A link for the livestream will be provided to teams via email. The officials will be scoring in real time and scores will be announced after each performance. Category results will also be displayed following each category.



TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS:

As per the Skate Canada Synchronized Skating Technical Requirements.

RULES:

All categories will follow the Synchronized Skating Eligibilities as outlined by Skate Canada. Teams are responsible to check the Skate Canada Info Centre for rule updates and changes.

PLANNED PROGRAM CONTENT SHEETS:

Completed forms must be submitted, using the link below, by the deadline for online registration, **Friday, December 9, 2022**.

https://skatecanada.wufoo.com/forms/r1ybrjrr0if7y40/

MEDALS/AWARDS:

Following the livestreamed Event, medals will be mailed out to Clubs/Skating Schools to distribute to teams.

LIABILITY RELEASE:

Skate Canada, the Newfoundland and Labrador Section, and the volunteer team undertake no responsibility for damages or injuries suffered by skaters. As a condition of and in consideration of their entries in the Event, all competitors and their parents or guardians shall be deemed to agree to assume all risks or injuries to the competitor's person and property resulting from, or caused by or connected with, the conduct and management of the competitions and to release any and all claims they may have against the officials, the association, the Section, Skate Canada, the volunteer team and against their officers and their entries shall be accepted only on these conditions.

APPENDICES:

1. Appendix A: Online Registration Instructions.

THIS ANNOUNCEMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



APPENDIX A

Synchronized Skating Registration Instructions – Virtual Event

1. Set up an Account:

- Go to the Skate Canada NL Registration website (https://skatenf.uplifterinc.com)
- Click "Login" at the top of the page.
- Follow the instructions under "First Time Registering?" <u>OR</u> login to an existing Skate Canada NL Uplifter TEAM account.
- If creating a new account or adding a new team enter the following:
 - o Email Address Team managers will either:
 - Create a new profile with a <u>unique</u> email address for their team (RECOMMENDED) <u>OR</u>
 - Add the team as a new participant under an existing Skate Canada NL Uplifter profile (login and under "My Account" enter the team as a new participant)
 - o First Name Enter the "Home Club"
 - Last Name Enter the "Category" and "Team Name"
 - If you have created a unique profile for your team, click on "I will be registering myself into programs".
 - At the bottom of the page click "Yes" to subscribe to all message lists to receive important information/updates regarding the competition.
- Once you have set up the account, you will be brought back to the main page.

2. Complete Team and Skater Registration:

- Click on the event name under the "Registration" tab
- Choose the category or under "Quick Search", enter your category (ie: STAR 4)
- Click the "Register" button. A box will appear asking you to choose the participant for this program. Ensure this is the team's name.
- Go to your "Shopping Cart" to complete the registration.
- In your Shopping Cart, proceed with payment. Note: You must accept all associated policies to proceed with the registration.
- After you have successfully completed the payment process, you will receive an electronic invoice via email.

If you have any questions regarding online registration, please contact Jennifer Osmond at scnljennifer@sportnl.ca